

**Amitesh Sharma & others Vs. Sh. Sandeep Kadam Vasant
& another**

COPC No.722 of 2025

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents-State. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **20.08.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 24, 2025
(Rishi)