

Amitesh Sharma and others vs. Shri Sandeep Kadam Vasant and another

COPC No. 722 of 2025

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

The Court is not satisfied with the affidavit filed by the respondents and it impresses upon them to do the needful within some reasonable time. In order to enable the State to spell out as to what will be the reasonable time, list on 05.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 20, 2025
(narender)