

**Amitesh Sharma and others Vs. Shri Sandeep Kadam
Vasant and another**

COPC No.722 of 2025

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ankush Dass Sood, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Sat Prakash, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate, for the
respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General apprises the
Court on the strength of the Instructions received that the
Rules have been drafted and the same have been sent to the
Public Service Commissions for the concurrence. Learned
Senior submits that to enable him to have instructions, the
matter be taken up next week.

As prayed for, list on **11.09.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 05, 2025
(Rishi)