

**Amitesh Sharma and Ors. Vs. Shri Sandeep Kadam  
Vasant & Anr.**

**COPC No.722 of 2025**

11.09.2025 Present: M/s Kush Sharma and Prajwal Busta,  
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

On the request of learned Deputy Advocate  
General, list on **16.09.2025**. By that time, let approval from  
the Public Service Commission be obtained by the  
Department.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 11, 2025  
(Rishi)