

Amitesh Sharma & Ors. Vs. Sh. Sandeep Kadam Vasant & Anr.

COPC No.722 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that now the order stands complied with. Mr. Onkar Jairath, learned Counsel, submits that he has instruction to put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners. He further submits that the matter be taken up after some time to enable him to have instructions.

As prayed for, list on **24.02.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2026
(Rishi)