

**Amitesh Sharma & Ors. vs. Sh. Sandeep Kadam Vasant &
another**

COPC No.722 of 2025

24.02.2026

Present: Mr.Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr.Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.

As prayed, list on 13.03.2026.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners in place of Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate, henceforth.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 24, 2026
(reena)