

Amitesh Sharma & ors.

Vs.

Sandeep Kadam Vasant & anr.

COPC No.722 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file response to the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioners. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)