

**Amitesh Sharma & Ors. Vs. Sandeep Kadam Vasant & Anr.**

**COPC No.722 of 2026**

12.05.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General, has placed on record the communication dated 30.04.2026, wherein it has been stated as under:

*“That the impugned notifications vide Annexure S-4 of the counter-affidavit, whereby the promotion to the post of Associate Professors subject to the outcome of the case has been done at the level of the Government being Class-I Gazetted promotions, the matter has been taken up with the Government vide this office letter No. STV(TE)HB(2)8/Court Cases/Engg./Pharmacy/2025-22098 dated 25.04.2026 for further necessary directions and the matter is under active consideration with the Government (Copy of letter dated 25.04.2026 is enclosed herewith).”*

Therefore, at the request of learned for the petitioner, list on **25.06.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Kiran)